(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark 0 2669458  U.S. Patent and Trademark 0 2669458
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Wavetrak, Inc.  300 Pacific Coast Highway, Suith Huntington Beach, CA 92648  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Pacific Corporation-State California  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change  Other  Execution Date: February 2, 2004	Street Address:  Street Address:  City: Beach  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  California  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,376,327
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	number(s) attached Yes X No  ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: Jason K. Schmitz  Internal Address: Mayer, Brown, Rowe & P.O. Box 2828  Chicago, IL 60690-2828  Street Address:	Maw LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
City: State: Zip:	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Q Sl.L 2/10/04

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0610** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Wavetrak, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 310, Huntington Beach, California 92648 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark as set forth on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "the Trademark");

WHEREAS, Surfline/Wavetrak, Inc., a California corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 310, Huntington Beach, California 92648 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages, due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage to such Trademark.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

Signed as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February, 2004.

Wavetrak, Inc.

By:

Name:

Title:

Surfline/Wavetrak, Inc.

By: Name:

Title:

13142799

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0611

## **SCHEDULE A**

SURFOLOGY 101, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,376,327

13127595

**RECORDED: 02/10/2004** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002913 FRAME: 0612